Resolution 2009 - 154

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, EXPRESSING SUPPORT FOR THE AMELIA ISLAND TRAIL SYSTEM.

WHEREAS, the Amelia Island Trail (AIT) is proposed to provide safe paths that support and encourage pedestrian friendly modes of transportation such as, walking, running, and bicycling for connection to and on Amelia Island; and

WHEREAS, the Trail will connect at least 20 parks, recreation centers and beach access points on Amelia Island, thus enabling residents and visitors to be able to use them on foot or by bike.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida, duly assembled in open session this 12th day of August, 2009, that the Board hereby expresses its continued support for the Amelia Island Trail System.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY FLORIDA

BARRY V HOLLOWAY

Its: Chair

Attest as to Chair's signature

JOHN A. CRAWFORD

xs: Ex-Officio Clerk

Approved as to form by the

Nassau County Attorney

DAVID A. HALLMAN